

RSWM/SECTT/2022
February 8, 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001. Scrip Code: 500350	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051. Scrip Code: RSWM
--	---

Sub: Submission of Newspapers Cutting of published Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021.

Dear Sir,

In the above reference, please note that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Newspapers on 8th February, 2022.

Copies of newspapers cutting in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **RSWM LIMITED**



SURENDER GUPTA
AVP – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY
FCS - 2615

Encl.: As above.

rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office :
Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1
Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India
Tel: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)
Fax: +91-120-4277841
Website: www.rswm.in
GSTIN: 09AAACR9700M1Z1

Regd. Office:
Kharigram, Post Office Gulabpura - 311 021
Distt. Bhilwara, (Rajasthan), India
Tel: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478
Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com
GSTIN: 08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number: L17115RJ1960PLC008216

NOTICE

NOTICE TO THE UNIT HOLDERS OF SBI MAGNUM GILT FUND

In furtherance to our notice dated February 1, 2022 pertaining to declaration of IDCW under SBI Magnum Gilt Fund, it is hereby informed that February 7, 2022 is a non-business day on account of public holiday declared by the Government of Maharashtra under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 vide RBI press release: 2021-2022/1674 dated February 6, 2022.

Consequently, record date has been shifted to February 8, 2022*.

*or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non-Business Day.

Unit holders are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For SBI Funds Management Limited
Sd/-
Vinay M. Tonse
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 07, 2022

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PLC065289) Trustee: SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496)
Sponsor: State Bank of India Regd Office: 9th Floor, Crescendo, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Tel: 91-22-61793000 Fax: 91-22-67425687
E-mail: partnerforlife@sbfm.com www.sbfm.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBIMF/2022/FEB/04

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
(AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)

Regd. Office: Block No. 355, Manjusr Kumpad Road, Village: Manjusr, Taluka: Savli, Vadodara - 391775.
Email: investor.relations@csopl.com | Website: www.csopl.com | Tel: 0265 - 2981195

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2020	31-03-2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I Total income	5,187.14	6,349.12	6,602.15	17,449.15	17,351.84
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,800.37	1,953.06	2,200.91	5,559.48	5,475.56
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,800.37	1,953.06	2,200.91	5,559.48	5,475.56
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,348.63	1,456.94	1,647.61	4,146.83	4,089.50
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,347.68	1,456.72	1,648.66	4,144.22	4,092.57
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
VIII Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	3.68	3.98	4.50	11.32	12.23

** EPS for the Quarter and Nine Month ended are not annualised.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.csopl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara
Date : February 07, 2022

SARDA PAPERS LIMITED
CIN: L5110MH1991PLC061164
Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. A/70, MIDC, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik - 422103 (Maharashtra)

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, February 14, 2022, at Thane, interalia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2021.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.sardapapers.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For SARDA PAPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
Manish D Ladage
DIRECTOR
Place : Thane
Date : 07/02/2022 DIN: 00082178

Business Standard DELHI EDITION

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO. 57376/1994

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.in
Ph. 011-23720202, Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:
Ms. Mansi Singh
Head-Customer Relations
Business Standard Private Limited.
H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013
E-mail: subs_bs@bsmail.in
*or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006
Website: www.tvsmotor.com Telephone No. (044) 28332115
Fax No. (044) 28332113 Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com
CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income	5,712.16	5,403.74	16,783.51	6,606.22	6,111.56	
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional items)	391.45	361.50	826.24	359.73	395.11	
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	391.45	361.50	826.24	359.28	393.37	
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items)	288.31	265.62	612.04	236.56	289.69	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	288.80	284.13	719.13	251.67	314.43	
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	4,123.44	-	-	
8	Security Premium Account	- NOT APPLICABLE -					
9	Networth	4,738.91	3,954.45	4,076.32	4,148.69	3,587.26	
10	Outstanding Debt (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	1,346.45	1,487.44	1,106.38	1,933.76	2,211.63	
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	- NOT APPLICABLE -					
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	0.2	0.1	0.1	0.5	0.3	
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic (in Rs.)	6.07	5.59	12.88	5.21	5.97	
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	6.07	5.59	12.88	5.21	5.97	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	- NOT APPLICABLE -					
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	- NOT APPLICABLE -					
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	15.0	13.4	5.2	3.4	1.7	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	15.0	13.4	6.8	6.3	1.7	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.tvsmotor.com).
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

For TVS Motor Company Limited
Chairman

Date : 7th February 2022

RSWM Limited

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended
	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021		December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	50.40	42.35	31.74	130.04	(51.36)	21.61	51.67	44.75	30.56	133.33	(50.55)	20.83		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	38.46	43.50	38.25	139.60	(36.34)	55.31	39.74	45.90	37.06	142.91	(35.56)	54.56		
Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year						737.61						768.28		
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)														
Basic (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84		
Diluted (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84		

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 7, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain/(loss) on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 10.81 Crore (previous year ₹ 14.29 Crore) and gain/(loss) of remeasurements of the defined benefit plans of ₹ 0.60 Crore (previous year ₹ 0.30 Crore).
3. During the previous quarter, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Company has accrued the benefit under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 14.97 Crore on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 9.51 Crore pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.
4. Impact of Covid-19 Pandemic
Outbreak of Covid-19 has disturbed the economic activity through interruption in manufacturing process, disruption in supply chain, etc. for the Company operations. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in the preparation of financial results including assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as on December 31, 2021. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the Company is committed to closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the Company.
5. The Company has entered into MOU on October, 25 2021 with an independent party for sale/transfer of Private Freight Terminal (PFT) of the Company situated at Namli, Madhya Pradesh for total consideration of Rs.33 Crore and have received Rs.10 Crore as advance. In accordance with INDAS-105 "non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operations" assets of PFT has been disclosed as, Assets classified as Held for sale, in the financial results. The said MOU is subject to approval from Government Authorities including Railways and accordingly Company is in process of seeking necessary approvals.
6. During the previous quarter ended 30th September 2021, the Company has entered into agreement with an independent party for sale of stocks, intangible assets pertaining to Mayur Brand and sale of intellectual property rights to Mayur including sub brand, Cannello, Verona. The above operations do not form the material part of the operations of the Company.
7. The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary.
8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rswm.in).

By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited**
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjunwala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : February 07, 2022

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216
Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

दीर्घावधि में बेहतर रिटर्न देने वाला आईपीओ होगा 'रिचा इंफो सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड'

9 फरवरी को खुलकर 11 फरवरी को बंद होगा कंपनी का आईपीओ

जयपुर/का.सं.। डिजिटल युग में डिजिटल उत्पादों की मांग निश्चित तौर पर बढ़ेगी ऐसे में दीर्घावधि निवेशकों के पोर्टफोलियो में ऐसी कंपनियां शामिल होनी चाहिये। गुजरात के गांधीनगर आधारित 'रिचा इंफो सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड' ऐसी ही एक कंपनी है। कंपनी द्वारा कार्यशील पूंजी जुटाने के लिए एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म पर आईपीओ लाया जा रहा है। आज के लेख में कंपनी के बिजनेस मॉडल और वित्तीय मूल्यांकन पर प्रकाश डालने का प्रयास किया गया है।

कंपनी का बिजनेस मॉडल:

कंपनी डिजिटल इन्वेंटिव एवं सिस्टम्स की असेम्बलिंग एवं बिक्री करती है। कंपनी इंटरएक्टिव प्लेटफॉर्म, डिजिटल पोडियम, डिजिटल कियोस्क और सीसीटीवी कैमरों जैसे प्रमुख गुणवत्तायुक्त उत्पादों के बहुआयामी समाधानों के इंटीग्रेटर के रूप में कार्य करती है। कंपनी के आउटसोर्सिंग और इन-हाउस असेम्बलिंग का कुल अनुपात 20:80 है। कंपनी चीन से कच्चा माल आयात करती है, जिसके बाद वह सेमी-फिनिश उत्पादों को असेम्बल करती है और ग्राहकों की आवश्यकता अनुसार अपेक्षित सॉफ्टवेयर इंस्टॉल करती है। कंपनी उत्पादों और सेवा उद्योग के संयोजन में मैनुअल रूप से काम करती है और कंपनी का अपना कोई संयंत्र और मशीनरी नहीं है।

बोम्बे सुपर हाईब्रिड सीड्स ने तिमाही और नौमाही वित्तीय परिणामों में दर्ज की शानदार बढ़त

BOMBAY SUPER HYBRID SEEDS LIMITED

जयपुर/का.सं.। राजकोट आधारित देश की प्रमुख सीड्स निर्माता कंपनी बोम्बे सुपर हाईब्रिड सीड्स लिमिटेड ने तिमाही और नौमाही वित्तीय परिणामों में शानदार बढ़त दर्ज की है। कंपनी ने 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 51.88 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 62.97 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 1.58 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 2.67 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। वहीं 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने 143.36 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 164.69 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 3.67 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 9.12 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। तिमाही में कंपनी ने 2.55 रुपये और नौमाही में 8.69 करोड़ रुपये का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। अच्छे वित्तीय परिणामों के चलते कंपनी का शेयर एनएसई पर 20 फीसदी बढ़कर 444.05 रुपये पर बंद हुआ।

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा को 2021-22 में 7-10 प्रतिशत ऋण वृद्धि की उम्मीद

नई दिल्ली/एजेसी। बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा ने कहा कि वह चालू वित्त वर्ष में 7-10 प्रतिशत की ऋण वृद्धि हासिल करने की राह पर है। बैंक के प्रबंध निदेशक और सीईओ संजीव चड्ढा ने कहा कि वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 में अग्रिमों के 10-12 प्रतिशत की दर से बढ़ने की उम्मीद है। बैंक का सकल घरेलू ऋण दिसंबर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही में सालाना 3.36 प्रतिशत की दर से बढ़कर 6,54,315 करोड़ रुपये था।



सभी कॉर्पोरेट निर्णयों में उनका मार्गदर्शन रहता है।

इसके साथ ही वें कंपनी के संपूर्ण व्यावसायिक संचालन के लिए जिम्मेदार हैं। कंपनी की अन्य प्रवर्तक हेमाबेन तुषार शाह को कंप्यूटर, कंप्यूटर हार्डवेयर, माइक्रो प्रोसेसर, नेटवर्किंग, एलईडी प्रोजेक्टर और ऑफिस ऑटोमेशन उद्योग के क्षेत्र में 10 वर्षों से अधिक का वृहद कार्य अनुभव है। कंपनी के ब्राण्ड 'टेक्नो' की ग्राहकों में अच्छी पहचान स्थापित है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंपनी के वित्तीय प्रदर्शन में निरंतरता रही है। वित्त वर्ष 2019 में कंपनी ने 15.04 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित कर 19.65 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ, वित्त वर्ष 2020 में 17.56 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व और 33.41 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ और वित्त वर्ष 2021 में 20.11 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व और 72.25 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। वित्त वर्ष 2022 में 30 जून, 2021 तक कंपनी ने 4.09

IPO Opening Date	Feb 9, 2022
IPO Closing Date	Feb 11, 2022
Issue Type	Fixed Price Issue IPO
Face Value	₹10 per equity share
IPO Price	₹125 per equity share
Market Lot	1000 Shares
Min Order Quantity	1000 Shares
Listing At	NSE SME
Issue Size	800,000 Eq Shares of ₹10 (aggregating up to ₹10.00 Cr)
Fresh Issue	800,000 Eq Shares of ₹10 (aggregating up to ₹10.00 Cr)

करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित कर 17.83 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। आईपीओ का मूल्यांकन: इस प्रकार की गोथ स्टोरी वाली कंपनियों में पीई रेस्यो या प्राईस टू बुक रेस्यो की बजाय गोथ और बिजनेस मॉडल के आधार पर मूल्यांकन देखना सही रहता है। कंपनी के बिजनेस मॉडल को देखते हुये निष्कर्ष तौर पर कहा जा सकता है कि डिजिटल उत्पादों के मार्केट का भविष्य अच्छा है, जिस क्षेत्र में कंपनी कार्यरत है तो ऐसे में कंपनी के आईपीओ में दीर्घावधि के लिए निवेश किया जा सकता है।

कंपनी के आईपीओ के संबंध में जानकारी: 'रिचा इंफो सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड' का आईपीओ एनएसई इमर्ज

प्लेटफॉर्म पर 9 फरवरी, 2022 को खुलकर 11 फरवरी, 2022 को बंद होगा। कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुपये फेसवैल्यू के 800000 शेयर 125 रुपये प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 10 करोड़ रुपये जुटाये जा रहे हैं। कंपनी के आईपीओ का मार्केट लॉट साईज 1000 शेयरों का है यानि कि निवेशकों को कंपनी का एक लॉट खरीदने के लिए 1.25 लाख रुपये निवेश करने होंगे। कंपनी के आईपीओ का प्रबंधन प्रमुख लीड मैनेजर कंपनी स्टाफिक इवेंट्समार्ट लिमिटेड द्वारा किया जा रहा है। वहीं आईपीओ की एडवाइजर्स प्रमुख फाइनेंशियल कंपनी बीलाईन मर्चेन्ट बैंकिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड है।

नोट: कंपनी के आईपीओ में निवेश करने से पूर्व निवेशकों को पंजीकृत निवेश सलाहकार से सलाह लेनी चाहिये।

आईडीएफसी निफ्टी 100 इंडेक्स फंड का एनएफओ खुला

जयपुर/एजेसी। आईडीएफसी म्यूचुअल फंड ने आईडीएफसी निफ्टी 100 इंडेक्स फंड के शुभारंभ की घोषणा की, जो एक ओपन-एंडेड इक्विटी योजना है जिसका लक्ष्य निफ्टी 100 इंडेक्स की का प्रतिरूप बनकर लंबी अवधि में निवेशकों के लिए वेल्थ क्रिएट करना है। यह इंडेक्स फंड इंडेक्स में शामिल बाजार पूंजीकरण द्वारा शीर्ष 100 सबसे बड़ी कंपनियों के एक्सपोजर से लाभ के लिए अच्छी तरह से तैयार किया गया है। वित्तीय सेवाओं, सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी, तेल और गैस और उपभोक्ता वस्तुओं जैसे प्रमुख

क्षेत्रों में निवेश पोर्टफोलियो मिक्स के प्रभावी विविधीकरण की सुविधा प्रदान करता है। फंड सभी निवेशकों के लिए फायदेमंद है क्योंकि वे विभिन्न शेयरों और म्यूचुअल फंडों पर शोध करने और चयन करने से बच सकते हैं क्योंकि अगले साल के विजेता की भविष्यवाणी नहीं की जा सकती है। यह मैनुअल रूप से दोहराए गए इंडेक्स फंड को पुनर्संतुलित करने से बचने में भी मदद करेगा। यह फंड आईडीएफसी म्यूचुअल फंड माइक्रोसाइट <https://bit.ly/3HoT9K8> पर सब्सक्रिप्शन के लिए उपलब्ध है,

जिसमें न्यू फंड ऑफर (एनएफओ) सोमवार, 07 फरवरी, 2022 को खुला और शुक्रवार, 18 फरवरी, 2022 को बंद होगा। आईडीएफसी एफएम की सीईओ, विशाल कपूर ने कहा कि 'आईडीएफसी निफ्टी 100 इंडेक्स फंड भारतीय इक्विटी लार्ज कैप की दुनिया में एक्सपोजर हासिल करने का एक प्रभावी तरीका है। निफ्टी 100 इंडेक्स में शामिल शीर्ष 100 अच्छी तरह से स्थापित व्यवसायों के अपेक्षक स्थिर पोर्टफोलियो से निवेशक लाभ उठा सकते हैं।

लहर फुटवियर्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्व नाम लॉन्गवेयर फॉर्मिडैबल लिमिटेड)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ए-243 (ए), रोड नं.6, वीकेआई परिये, जयपुर 302013, फोन:-0141-4157777

वेबसाइट: www.leharfootwear.com, ई-मेल: info@leharfootwear.com, सीआईएन: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

31 दिसम्बर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाह के अनअंकेषित स्टेटमेंट वित्तीय परिणाम का सार

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31 दिसम्बर 2021 (अनअंकेषित)	30 सितम्बर 2021 (अनअंकेषित)	31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनअंकेषित)	31 दिसम्बर 2021 (अनअंकेषित)	31 दिसम्बर 2020 (अनअंकेषित)	31 मार्च 2020 (अंकेषित)
1.	परिष्कारों से कुल आय व अन्य	2739.59	4897.82	4365.54	10751.06	9649.65	1472.34
2.	अस्थि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि), (कर, असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	79.84	151.62	129.81	331.93	5.92	137.75
3.	अस्थि के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	79.84	151.62	129.81	331.93	5.92	137.75
4.	अस्थि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	60.92	109.99	94.37	244.84	4.86	97.84
5.	अस्थि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अस्थि के लिए कर पश्चात) समन्वित लाभ / (हानि) और अन्य समन्वित आय (कर पश्चात)	60.92	109.99	94.37	244.84	4.86	116.37
6.	समान अंश पूंजी	1367.88	1367.88	1367.88	1367.88	1367.88	1367.88
7.	संरक्षित निधि (पुनर्गुणांकित संरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर) गत वर्ष की अंकेषित बैलेंस शीट में स्थिति गरी अनुसार	0	0	0	0	0	2953.58
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (₹ 10/- प्रति का अंकित मूल्य) (विद्यमान एवं अंकेषित परिष्कारों के लिए)						
मुक्त		0.45	0.80	0.69	1.79	0.04	0.71
लघुकृत		0.45	0.80	0.69	1.79	0.04	0.71

टिप्पणी:

अ) उपरोक्त तालिका के विवरण 33 (सूची निर्धारण और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 की अनुबन्धन के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.leharfootwear.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 ब) उपरोक्त वित्तीय तालिका लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई व इसे 7 फरवरी को अंकेषित बैलेंस में निवेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।
 स) खांड रिपोर्टिंग के प्रकथन लागू नहीं हैं।

निवेशक मंडल के लिए और उनकी राय के लिए लहर फुटवियर्स लिमिटेड द्वारा जारी किया गया।
 कुल:-
 वरुण कुमार अग्रवाल
 कार्यकारी निदेशक

दिनांक: 7/02/2022

स्थान: जयपुर

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended
	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	50.40	42.35	31.74	130.04	(51.36)	21.61	51.67	44.75	30.56	133.33	(50.55)	20.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	38.46	43.50	38.25	139.60	(36.34)	55.31	39.74	45.90	37.06	142.91	(35.56)	54.56
Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year						737.61						768.28
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84
Diluted (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 7, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain/(loss) on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 10.81 Crore (previous year ₹ 14.29 Crore) and gain/(loss) of re-measurements of the defined benefit plans of (₹ 0.60 Crore) (previous year ₹ 0.30 Crore).
- During the previous quarter, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Company has accrued the benefit under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 14.97 Crore on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 9.51 Crore pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.
- Impact of Covid-19 Pandemic
 Outbreak of Covid-19 has disturbed the economic activity through interruption in manufacturing process, disruption in supply chain, etc. for the Company operations. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in the preparation of financial results including assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as on December 31, 2021. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the Company is committed to closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the Company.
- The Company has entered into MOU on October, 25 2021 with an independent party for sale/transfer of Private Freight Terminal (PFT) of the Company situated at Namli, Madhya Pradesh for total consideration of Rs.33 Crore and have received Rs.10 Crore as advance. In accordance with INDAS-105 "non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operations" assets of PFT has been disclosed as Held for sale, in the financial results. The said MOU is subject to approval from Government Authorities including Railways and accordingly Company is in process of seeking necessary approvals.
- During the previous quarter ended 30th September 2021, the Company has entered into agreement with an independent party for sale of stocks, intangible assets pertaining to Mayur Brand and sale of intellectual property rights to Mayur including sub brand, Cannello, Verona. The above operations do not form the material part of the operations of the Company.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rswm.in).

Place : Noida (U.P.)
 Date : February 07, 2022

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216

Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)

Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjibhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

By Order of the Board
 For **RSWM Limited**
 Sd/-
Riju Jhunjunwala
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00061060

चिप सप्लाई में सुधार के बीच मारुति को प्रोडक्शन बढ़ने की उम्मीद

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

देश की सबसे बड़ी कार कंपनी मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया (एमएसआई) को उम्मीद है कि महत्वपूर्ण इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कलपुर्जों (चिप) की आपूर्ति में धीरे-धीरे सुधार के साथ मौजूदा तिमाही में उत्पादन गतिविधियां रफतार पकड़ सकेंगी। मारुति सुजुकी घरेलू यात्री वाहन बाजार में 50 प्रतिशत बाजार हिस्सेदारी तक पहुंचने के लिए अपने एसयूवी पोर्टफोलियो को मजबूत करने सहित अन्य उपायों पर विचार कर रही है। अभी कुल मिलाकर कंपनी की बाजार हिस्सेदारी लगभग 44 प्रतिशत है। मध्यम आकार के एसयूवी खंड में कंपनी की स्थिति अधिक मजबूत नहीं है, जो काफी तेजी से बढ़ रहा है।

मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया के मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी (सीएफओ) अजय सेठ ने विश्लेषकों के साथ कॉल में कहा, "वैश्विक स्तर पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कलपुर्जों की कमी की वजह से तीसरी तिमाही में करीब 90,000 वाहनों का उत्पादन नहीं हो सका। हालांकि, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कलपुर्जों की स्थिति अभी भी अनिश्चित है, लेकिन आपूर्ति धीरे-धीरे सुधार रही है। कंपनी को चौथी तिमाही में उत्पादन बढ़ने की उम्मीद है लेकिन

मारुति सुजुकी ने नयी बलें की बुकिंग शुरू की



नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया (एमएसआई) ने कहा कि उसने अपनी प्रीमियम हैचबैक बलें की नए संस्करण की बुकिंग शुरू कर दी है। ऑटो कंपनी ने एक बयान में कहा कि ग्राहक नयी बलें को 11,000 रुपये के भुगतान के साथ बुक कर सकते हैं। एमएसआई के वरिष्ठ कार्यकारी निदेशक (विपणन एवं सेल्स) शशांक श्रीवास्तव ने कहा, "बलें ब्रांड ने भारत में प्रीमियम हैचबैक को फिर से परिभाषित किया है। बलें के 10 लाख से अधिक संतुष्ट ग्राहकों के साथ, यह प्रीमियम हैचबैक खंड में अग्रणी है और लगातार देश में शीर्ष पांच सबसे अधिक बिकने वाली कारों में शामिल है।"

यह पूरी क्षमता तक नहीं पहुंच पाएगा। वर्तमान में मारुति के हरियाणा और गुजरात के संयंत्रों की तिमाही उत्पादन क्षमता लगभग 5.5 लाख इकाई या 22 लाख इकाई सालाना की है।

सेठ ने कहा कि अक्टूबर-दिसंबर के दौरान कंपनी को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कलपुर्जों की कमी का सामना करना पड़ा, खासकर त्योहारी सीजन के दौरान, जबकि कारों की मांग आमतौर पर अच्छी बनी रहती है। सेठ ने बताया, "तीसरी तिमाही में पूछताछ, बुकिंग और खुदरा सेल्स में पिछली तिमाही की तुलना में सुधार हुआ है। वित्त की उपलब्धता और ब्याज दरें अनुकूल बनी हुई हैं।" उत्पादन परिदृश्य पर मारुति के वरिष्ठ कार्यकारी निदेशक (सेल्स और विपणन) शशांक श्रीवास्तव ने कहा कि पिछले साल सितंबर से स्थिति में धीरे-धीरे सुधार हुआ है। उस समय कंपनी अपने विनिर्माण लक्ष्य का केवल 40 प्रतिशत ही उत्पादन कर पाई थी। श्रीवास्तव ने कहा, "इस मायने में स्थिति में सुधार हो रहा है। हालांकि, यह अभी भी 100 प्रतिशत नहीं है। हम जनवरी, फरवरी और मार्च को लेकर आशाश्चित हैं। हम 90 प्रतिशत से ऊपर जाने की उम्मीद कर रहे हैं। हालांकि, संभवतः हम 100 प्रतिशत तक नहीं पहुंच पाएंगे।"

भारत में इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों के विनिर्माण की संभावनाएं तलाश रही है ऑडी

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। जर्मनी की लग्जरी कार कंपनी ऑडी भारत में इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों के स्थानीय स्तर पर विनिर्माण की संभावनाओं का आकलन कर रही है। कंपनी के एक वरिष्ठ अधिकारी ने यह जानकारी दी। कंपनी ने फैसला किया है कि 2033 से वह दुनियाभर में पूरी तरह से इलेक्ट्रिक कार कंपनी बन जाएगी। हालांकि, उसके इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों के स्थानीय विनिर्माण में जरूर वक्त लगेगा। भारत से कंपनी को अबतक बहुत अच्छी प्रतिक्रिया मिली है। कंपनी की प्रतिद्वंद्वी मर्सिडीज बेंज ने घोषणा की है कि इस वर्ष से वह भारत में अपनी पूर्ण इलेक्ट्रिक इक्यूएस सेडान को स्थानीय स्तर पर तैयार करेगी। इस पर प्रतिक्रिया देते हुए ऑडी इंडिया के प्रमुख बलबीर सिंह ढिल्लों ने कहा, "भारत में इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनों की स्वीकार्यता का हम आकलन कर रहे हैं।" ढिल्लों ने यह भी कहा, "आपको यह समझना होगा कि ऑडी इंडिया या ऑडी एजी के तौर पर हम यह फैसला पहले ही कर चुके हैं कि 2033 तक हम पूर्ण इलेक्ट्रिक कार कंपनी बन जाएंगे। यह तो वक्त के साथ होना ही है।" उन्होंने कहा कि बीते सात महीने में ऑडी इंडिया ने भारत में पांच इलेक्ट्रिक कारें उतारी हैं और इन 12 महीनों में वह इनकी सेल्स करती रहेगी। भारत में ऑडी की पांच इलेक्ट्रिक कारें हैं- ई-ट्रॉन 50, ई-ट्रॉन 55, ई-ट्रॉन स्पोर्टबैक 55, ई-ट्रॉन जीटी और आरएस ई-ट्रॉन जीटी। उन्होंने कहा कि जहां तक स्थानीय स्तर पर असेंबलिंग का सवाल है, तो हम इसका आकलन कर रहे हैं। "हमें संख्या के लिहाज से एक आंकड़े तक पहुंचना होगा। उसके बाद ही हम स्थानीय स्तर पर कारों का विनिर्माण शुरू कर सकते हैं।"

अशोक लेलैंड बांग्लादेश को 200 ट्रकों की आपूर्ति करेगा

मुंबई/एजेंसी। वाणिज्यिक वाहन विनिर्माता अशोक लेलैंड प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी द्वारा घोषित दो अरब डॉलर की नया



सहायता के तहत बांग्लादेश सरकार को 200 ट्रकों की आपूर्ति करेगा। अशोक लेलैंड ने एक बयान में कहा कि इस ऑर्डर के तहत 135 ट्रकों को पहले ही बांग्लादेश पहुंचाया जा चुका है। कंपनी ने कहा कि उसने बांग्लादेश सरकार द्वारा 135 पूरी तरह से निर्मित ट्रकों के लिए बोली जीती थी। इसमें 3टी ट्रक, हाइड्रोलिक बीम लिफ्टर और सीवरेज सांकर शामिल हैं। वाणिज्यिक वाहन विनिर्माता ने कहा कि इन ट्रकों को बांग्लादेश के सड़क और राजमार्ग विभाग को सौंप दिया गया है।



एमओ इलेक्ट्रिक बाइक्स ने इलेक्ट्रिक स्कूटर जॉटी प्लस पेश किया

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। एमओ इलेक्ट्रिक बाइक्स ने अपना नया इलेक्ट्रिक स्कूटर जॉटी प्लस पेश किया है। दिल्ली में इस इलेक्ट्रिक स्कूटर की एक्स-शोरूम कीमत 1.10 लाख रुपये है। कंपनी ने एक बयान में कहा कि जॉटी प्लस में 60वॉट/40 एम्प घंटे की लिथियम बैटरी दी गई है। यह स्कूटर एक बार चार्ज होने पर 120 किलोमीटर तक चल सकता है और इसे 100 प्रतिशत चार्ज होने में चार घंटे का समय लगता है। कंपनी के अनुसार जॉटी प्लस इलेक्ट्रिक स्कूटर 'क्वैज कंट्रोल स्विच', 'इलेक्ट्रॉनिक असिस्टेड ब्रेकिंग सिस्टम' (ईएबीएस) और 'एंटी-थैफ्ट अलार्म' जैसी सुविधाओं से लैस है। इसके अलावा स्कूटर में 'साइड स्टैंड सेंसर', 'सेंट्रल लॉकिंग', 'फंट डिस्क ब्रेक', डीआरएल लाइट्स और जमीन से सतह से अच्छी उचाई दी गई है। कंपनी ने कहा कि नया इलेक्ट्रिक स्कूटर 15 फरवरी से 140 डीलरशिप केंद्रों पर उपलब्ध होगा।

'सरकार के बड़े पैमाने पर कैपिटल एक्सपेंडीचर से बढ़ेगा प्राइवेट इन्वेस्टमेंट'



नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। वित्त सचिव टी वी सोमनाथन ने कहा है कि बजट 2022-23 में प्रस्तावित सरकार के बड़े पैमाने पर पूंजीगत व्यय कार्यक्रम से आर्थिक गतिविधियों को मजबूती मिलेगी और मांग बढ़ने से निजी निवेश को बढ़ावा मिलेगा।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण ने वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए पूंजीगत व्यय को 35.4 प्रतिशत बढ़ाकर 7.5 लाख करोड़ रुपये करने का प्रस्ताव रखा है। महामारी से प्रभावित अर्थव्यवस्था के पुनरुद्धार को सार्वजनिक निवेश के जरिये जारी रखने के लिए ऐसा किया गया है। चालू वित्त वर्ष में पूंजीगत व्यय 5.5 लाख करोड़ रुपये रहने का अनुमान है।

सोमनाथन ने कहा कि पिछले दो वर्षों में कोविड-19 महामारी के चलते लागू प्रतिबंधों ने मांग को कम किया है, जिससे निजी निवेश प्रभावित हुआ। उन्होंने कहा, "उम्मीद है कि चालू वित्त वर्ष के अंत तक भारी पूंजीगत व्यय कार्यक्रम के कारण बड़े पैमाने पर निजी पूंजी निवेश आना भी शुरू हो जाएगा।" उन्होंने कहा कि कम निजी निवेश एक गैर-आर्थिक समस्या है, जिसे आर्थिक उपायों से हल नहीं किया जा सकता है, और मांग बढ़ने के साथ ही इसका समाधान होगा।

सोमनाथन ने कहा, "चालू वर्ष में खुदरा या सीपीआई की तुलना में थोक कीमतें (डब्ल्यूपीआई) बहुत तेजी से बढ़ रही हैं। आमतौर पर अगले साल उच्च आधार प्रभाव के कारण सीपीआई के मुकाबले डब्ल्यूपीआई कम होगी। उस स्थिति में अपस्फीतिकारक (डिफ्लेटर) 3-4 प्रतिशत होगा। हमने बाजार मूल्य पर सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) की वृद्धि दर को 11-12 प्रतिशत के दायरे में रखा है।"

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Financial Year Ended
	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43	1,007.12	959.90	727.78	2,715.65	1,507.57	2,365.43		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26	80.22	65.21	49.02	185.56	(80.27)	4.26		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	50.40	42.35	31.74	130.04	(51.36)	21.61	51.67	44.75	30.56	133.33	(50.55)	20.83		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	38.46	43.50	38.25	139.60	(36.34)	55.31	39.74	45.90	37.06	142.91	(35.56)	54.56		
Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year						737.61						768.28		
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)														
Basic (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84		
Diluted (₹)	21.40	17.98	13.48	55.22	(21.81)	9.18	21.94	19.00	12.98	56.61	(21.46)	8.84		

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 7, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain/(loss) on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 10.81 Crore (previous year ₹ 14.29 Crore) and gain/(loss) of remeasurements of the defined benefit plans of ₹ 0.60 Crore (previous year ₹ 0.30 Crore).
- During the previous quarter, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Company has accrued the benefit under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 14.97 Crore on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 9.51 Crore pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.
- Impact of Covid-19 Pandemic
Outbreak of Covid-19 has disturbed the economic activity through interruption in manufacturing process, disruption in supply chain, etc. for the Company operations. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in the preparation of financial results including assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as on December 31, 2021. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the Company is committed to closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the Company.
- The Company has entered into MOU on October, 25 2021 with an independent party for sale/transfer of Private Freight Terminal (PFT) of the Company situated at Namli, Madhya Pradesh for total consideration of Rs.33 Crore and have received Rs.10 Crore as advance. In accordance with INDAS-105 "non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operations" assets of PFT has been disclosed as Held for sale, in the financial results. The said MOU is subject to approval from Government Authorities including Railways and accordingly Company is in process of seeking necessary approvals.
- During the previous quarter ended 30th September 2021, the Company has entered into agreement with an independent party for sale of stocks, intangible assets pertaining to Mayur Brand and sale of intellectual property rights to Mayur including sub brand, Cannella, Verona. The above operations do not form the material part of the operations of the Company.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rswm.in).

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : February 07, 2022

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216
Registered Office: Khargram, PO Gulshpura, Distt. Bhiwar, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91 1483 224144 to 224150, Fax: +91 1483 223367, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhiwar Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91 120 4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91 120 4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjbihiwar.com; Website: www.rswm.in

By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited**
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00061060